FORM PTO-1595		LLC DEBARTMENT
1-31-92 RECO	RDATION FOR	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC RM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
1	PATENTS	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Attorney Docket No. 200205983-1
James J JUNEAU		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Odinos S SONEAU		HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400
Additional name(s) of gonyoving according to the	v	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes <u>X</u> No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
X Assignment	Merger	Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other	
Execution Date(s): 11/06/02		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together wit	h a new appli	ication, execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Application No.: 10/294,298	Date Filed: 11	1/13/02
Confirmation No.: 9578 Add	ditional numbe	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.
	ļ	8. Deposit Account Number: 08-2025
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing in	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Alba P Escobar	Ilbu ?	naller Feb 06, 2003
	gnature	Date
Total number o	f pages includir	ing cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail document to be recorded with warning	Oo Not detach	h this portion
Mail document to be recorded with required		
	_	ner for Patents ssignment
		D.C. 20221

PATENT

REEL: 013421 FRAME: 0276

Nov 06 02 05:34p

p.z

When recorded please return to: HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200205983-1

		PATENT APPLICA	
(norematter HP), in furth	Secondary of the Land Life	tions to HP, and d	e to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD business in Palo Alto, California, o hereby assign and transfer to HP, ading the right of priority, in, to and
UNIVERSAL AUTO THE	ATER SYSTEM FOR NOT	EBOOK PC	
Filing date: 1 / / /		Application No.	
Letters Extent and any	and all large and the second	TALL DIS OF BRIDE SOLD	and any and all continuations, stitutes for said application for said as and of countries foreign thereto examinations, or extensions of said
Of the term or terms for	such tale and all the same as a	ا عن خواهد السنوم، احداق،	e for Letters Patent in any country, legal representatives, to the full end y be granted, reissued or extended, by melus had this assignment, and
further covenant and ag execute and deliver all : invention(s) or improveme nominees or legal represe facts respecting said invein any legal proceeding continuations, C-I-P's, reigenerally to do everytt representatives to obtain invention(s) or improvementus in lending such coordinates.	ree that I/we will, each such papers as may be set(s), said application are nation(s) or improvement(s, to sign all lawful saue and foreign applicating possible to aid and enforce, for its or set(s) in any and all counterperation and assistance;	time a request is necessary or desid said Letters Pate to communicate to communicate to executions, to make all right own benefit, tries provided the care paid by HP;	the entire interest herein assigned, nent in conflict herewith, and I/we is made, and without undue delay, sirable to perfect the title to said ent, to HP, its successors, assigns, o HP, or to its nominee, all known and said Letters Patent, to testify e all disclaimers and divisionals, rightful oaths and declarations, and ightful oaths and declarations, and ightful oaths and legal, proper patent protection for said expenses which may be incurred by
patents on applications as	s aforesaid, to issue to it for said invention(s) or in	TP. as assigned of	ents and Trademarks of the United ed States whose duty it is to issue the entire right, title and interest, luding any and all Letters Patent of Ult of the application aforesald, in
l/we further authoriz application now identified shall have been made know	e and direct HP attorney by the attorney docket r wn to them by the United	/s to insert the ser number and title se I States Patent and	rial number and filing date of said t forth above as soon as the same f Trademark Office
IN WITHESS WHERE	F, I/we hereunto set my/	our hand(s) and se	eal(s):
Inventor's Signature (Seni)	Date	Assignment Signed;	11/6/02
nvertor's Typed Name: James J	Juneau	Marie Alexandre	
		Out o Applicatio	on Signed:
State of Colorado County of) } =s.:		
Defense and the	,		
Before me thisday of	person	ally appearedlates	J. Jungar
a personally known or proved to a personally known or proved to		cry evidence to be the	person who acknowledged the foregoing
			Notary Public
			tey community expires:

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(a) Signature(π))

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 02/06/2003

Rev 05/02 (Assign)

PATENT

REEL: 013421 FRAME: 0277 **